503502495 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORVASCO MEDICAL B.V.	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMT MEDICAL B.V.
Street Address:	38, JOH. ENSCHEDEWEG
City:	UITHOORN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1422 DR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8734436
Patent Number:	8273078
Patent Number:	8777971
Application Number:	14369649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2023-10126-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=P29736US00_ASSMT#page1.tif source=P29736US00 ASSMT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036690 FRAME: 0690 503502495

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corvasco Medical B.V., a Dutch company, having address at , 44 Yalelaan, 3584 CM UTRECHT, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, Patent Applications identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

WHEREAS, **AMT Medical B.V.**, a Dutch company, having address at 38, Joh. Enschedeweg, 1422 DR UITHOORN, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASSIGNOR

Corvasco Medical B.V.

Place, date

By/J.W.M.M.B. de Schepper - CEO

ASSIGNEE

AMT Medical B.V.

Place, date

11102-E-05, musson

BY R.J.B. Tulleken - Director

No legalization required

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

Patent (Application)	US13395358 (US2012265183)
Title	CATHETER SYSTEM FOR BYPASS SURGERY AND A METHOD FOR PREPARING A CATHETER SYSTEM FOR BYPASS SURGERY
Patent (Application)	US8734436 (US2010331793 – US 8,734,436)
Title	Laser catheter for bypass surgery and assembly comprising said catheter
Patent (Application)	US8273078 (US2008249516 – US 8,273,078)
Title	DEVICE FOR CREATING OPENINGS IN PRESSURIZED VESSELS WITH DEFORMABLE WALLS
Patent (Application)	US12922220 (US2011054501)
Title	SECURING DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY COMPRISING SUCH A SECURING DEVICE
Patent (Application)	US11868446 (US2008109019 – US 8,777,971)
Title	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR JOINING VESSELS IN ANASTOMOSIS
Patent (Application)	US14124214 (US2014200565)
Title	BINNENKANT CATHETER TIP
Patent (Application)	US13496328 (US2013053862)
Title	DEVICE FOR PRODUCING AN ANASTOMOSIS CONNECTION
Patent (Application)	US13978115 (US2013345499)
Title	SIDE TO SIDE ANASTOMOSIS
Patent (Application)	US13805296 (US2013158532)
Title	LASER CATHETER FOR BYPASS SURGERY
Patent (Application)	US13413865 (US2013237974)
Title	CATHETER APPARATUS AND METHOD
Patent (Application)	US14369649 (US2014364882)
Title	BLOOD VESSEL CONNECTORS AND METHODS FOR BLOOD VESSEL CONNECTION

PATENT REEL: 036690 FRAME: 0692